Legislation Text

File #: RES-23:007, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONDEMN PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 3600 Beacon : Parcel 01-134033-03600; OWNER: Shinice Walker LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 9 in Block "A" of Boston Proper Subdivision to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, as shown by plat recorded in Plat Cabinet "C" page 118 at Jonesboro, Arkansas, subject to Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions recorded in Deed record 621 at page 969 at Jonesboro, Arkansas, and to easements as shown on recorded Plat.

WHEREAS, the above property has been inspected and has been determined unsuited for human habitation.

WHEREAS, all of the stipulations have been met in the condemnation process to proceed with the condemnation of this property.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: The city should proceed with the condemnation of the property located at: 3600 Beacon, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72404.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023.